TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM634263

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MIP IV Boomerang Holdings, LLC		03/24/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wheelabrator Technologies Inc.
Street Address:	90 Arboretum Drive, Suite 300
City:	Portsmouth
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03801
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90059211	WASTE INNOVATIONS UNLIMITED
Serial Number:	90059206	WIN WASTE INNOVATIONS
Serial Number:	90316155	PERFORMANCE FOR THE PLANET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123553333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128138800

Email: tmadmin@goodwinlaw.com, sallirampersad@goodwinlaw.com

Goodwin Procter LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 620 Eighth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	094727-307015	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shaleena Alli-Rampersad, Paralegal	
SIGNATURE:	/Shaleena Alli-Rampersad/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment - Wheelabrator#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Wheelabrator#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007245 FRAME: 0814

900604610

 $source = Trademark\ Assignment\ -\ Wheelabrator \#page 3.tif$

TRADEMARK REEL: 007245 FRAME: 0815

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made effective this 24th day of March, 2021, by and between **MIP IV Boomerang Holdings, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company having a principal place of business at 100 Arboretum Drive, Suite 310, Portsmouth, New Hampshire 03801 ("<u>Assignor</u>") and **Wheelabrator Technologies Inc.**, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 90 Arboretum Drive, Suite 300, Portsmouth, New Hampshire 03801 ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor holds all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified in Exhibit A (the "Marks").

WHEREAS, Assignor now wishes to assign the Marks to Assignee, and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Marks from Assignor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

WHEREAS, Assignor is conveying the Marks to Assignee as part of the transfer of all or substantially all of the assets of an ongoing and existing business.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Assignor does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and throughout the world in and to the Marks (including any common law rights that may exist and are associated therewith), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and appurtenant thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, permitted assigns or legal representatives, together with income, royalties, damages or payments due on or after the date hereof, including, without limitation, all claims for damages or payments by reason of infringement or unauthorized use of the Marks, along with the right to sue for past infringements and collect same for Assignee's sole use and enjoyment.

Assignor does hereby authorize the Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office to record the Marks and title thereto as the property of Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Assignee and Assignor also agree that multiple copies of this Assignment may be executed, each of which shall be deemed an original, and each of which shall be valid and binding upon Assignee and Assignor.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

ACTIVE/108627882.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007245 FRAME: 0816 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed as a sealed instrument by their duly authorized representatives as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR: MIP IV Boomerang Holdings, LLC

Name: Michael OFre

Signature:

Title: Serier Vice President

ASSIGNEE Wheelabrator Technologies Inc.

Name: Michael OFnel

Signature: Stripe Vice President

EXHIBIT A

Marks

Mark	Country	Application No.	Status
WASTE	US	90059211	Pending
INNOVATIONS			
UNLIMITED			
WIN WASTE	US	90059206	Pending
INNOVATIONS			
PERFORMANCE	US	90316155	Pending
FOR THE PLANET			-

Trademark Assignment

ACTIVE/108627882.2

RECORDED: 03/24/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007245 FRAME: 0818